SNYDER COUNTY REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY

2022-2024. Updated 1/29/2024

Region Fist | M ] City state Zi Phone (Land) 1
3 Rachel Aitkins Beaver Township 4440 Creek Rd. Beavertown PA 17813 (570)541-0408 aitkins2@gmail.com
1 Andrew Benner McClure Borough 27 E High Street McClure PA (717)437-5916 mcclure_1867 @ymail.com
4 Michael B. Bolig Selinsgrove Borough #3 499 N High St Selinsgrove PA 17870 (570)374-3465 Taxmansb@hotmail.com
3 Daryl Bowersox Center Township 37 Middle Road Middleburg PA 17842 570-765-0277 dbab@ptd.net
2 William Ermert Middlecreek Township 886 West Hollow Rd Middleburg PA 17842 (570)850-7993 bermert@bingamanlumber.com
4 Scott M. Frost Selinsgrove Borough #2 423 Orange Street Selinsgrove PA 17870 (570)217-1222 smfrost82@yahoo.com
5 Brian Fuller Washington Township | 4230 Chapman Hollow Road | Mt Pleasant Mills PA 17853 (717)514-5522 befuller1031@yahoo.com
3 Timothy Gill Shamokin Dam Borough 106 Queen Avenue Shamokin Dam PA 17876 timgilI7100@gmail.com
5 Nicholas A Gingrich Washington Township 6956 Route 35 Freeburg PA 17827 (570)847-7350 nickgingrich@verizon.net
3 Edris Gold Monroe Twp #2 570-898-2930
5 Bobby R. Jones Chapman Township 1662 Black Woods Rd Port Trevorton PA 17864 (570)374-4824 (570)850-9100 brjones1662@gmail.com
S Joseph E. Kantz Union Township 800 Inch Hill Rd Selinsgrove PA 17870 (570)374-1724 joekantz@gmail.com
1 Deborah Kline Spring Township 655 Center Avenue Beaver Springs PA 17812 (570) 658-4603 dsmiles@ptd.net
1 Lee E Knepp McClure Borough 27 N Brown St McClure PA 17841 (570)765-2358 creekside17841@gmail.com
5 Harold S. Meiser Chapman Township 106 Mill Rd Mt Pleasant Mills PA 17853 (570)-539-2601 (570)-765-8104 -
2 Jeffrey A Mitchell Middlecreek Township 284 Valley Dr Middleburg PA 17842 (570)374-6563 (570) 765-2598 Jdmitch59@yahoo.com
2 Jeremy Norman Perry Township 10454 Route 35 Mt Pleasant Mills PA 17853 (570)898-5457 copecustody@yahoo.com
1 Robert “Pat" Norman Adams Township 355 Gameland RD Beavertown PA 17813 570-658-3400 570-541-3123 Rpnorman@outlook.com
3 David Park Jackson Township 4364 Route 204 Selinsgrove PA 17870 (570)898-9164 davepark56@gmail.com
4 Ben Reichley | Selinsgrove Borough #2 300 Magnolia Ave Selinsgrove pA | 17870 | (570)850-1001 b::ﬁ::;:r::v@;l;x?[:ﬂ‘/
3 Karen Roberts | Shamokin Dam Borough 204 9th Ave Shamokin Dam PA 17876 570-743-5844 VACANT kkay@ptd.net
1 Patricia 5 Saylor Beavertown Borough 251 SCenter St Beavertown PA 17813 (570) 658-7659 saylor17813@yahoo.com
5 Jeffery Sheaffer Union Township 778 Pine Holly Road Port Trevorton PA 17864 (814)574 7599 sheaffer@stahlsheaffer.com
4 Matthew Slivinski Penn Township No 1 2636 Middle Creek Rd Selinsgrove PA 17870 (570)898-7888 slivinski.law@gmail.com
1 Linda Snook Beavertown Borough 290JonnaAve Beavertown PA 17813 (570) 658-8495 snooklindad8@hotmail.com
3 Charles Steininger Jackson Township 215 Midpenn Drive Selinsgrove PA 17870 cbcc@ptd.net
1 Brad L Wagner West Beaver Township 476 Singing Road McClure PA 17841 (570)367-0978 bwagner2388@gmail.com
1 Trent Wagner West Beaver Township 846 Singing Bridge Road McClure PA 17841 (570)658-3617 (570) 765-3306 tawagner570@yahoo.com
| Andre Wagner Adams Township 8132 Route 235 Beavertown PA 17813 VACANT 570-847-9214 keystoneg ards@aol.com
3 Stephanie wolf Center Township 404 WolfHoliow Dr. Middleburg PA 17842 (570)850-7787 twowolfmonkies@gmail.com
1 John Zechman Spring Township 403 Stull Road Beaver Springs PA 17812 (570)541-5706 Jzechman6@verizon.net
2 Karl T. Zerbe Franklin Township 2640 Kissimmee Rd Middleburg PA 17842 (570) 837-0642 (570)541-2059 kszerbe@gmail.com
2 Stacey L. Zerbe Franklin Township 2640 Kissimmee Rd Middleburg PA 17842 (570)837-0642 (570) 765-3963 kszerbe@gmail.com




